Modular Ice Machine User’s Manual
- 1 -
Please read the manual thoroughly prior to equipment set-up,
operation and maintenance.
194MC35022FA, 194MC35022HA, 194MC42022FA, 194MC42022HA, 194MC50030FA,
194MC50030HA, 194KMC350B2F, 194KMC350B2H, 194KMC420B2F,
194KMC420B2H, 194KMC500B3F, 194KMC500B3H, 194BIN23022, 194BIN27530,
194KMC350L2F, 194KMC350L2H, 194KMC420L2F, 194KMC420L2H, 194KMC500L3F,

may cause short circuit, leakage or other faults.
• Flammable foaming agent is used during the foaming process. The ice maker should be disposed of and
recycled by qualified personnel and institutions.
• The ice machine should be properly managed to ensure that children will not play with the machine.
• When the ice machine malfunctions, turn off the power and contact professional personnel  repair
-  -
Th  ice machine is fully automatic. With proper installation and connection to potable water
and power source, the ice making will start properly. When the ice cubes fill up the storage bin,
the machine will automatically stop. The ice machine is generally used in the following and
similar occasions:
• Indoor, ambient controlled environments only.
• The kitchen area of a store, office or other workplace;
• Hotel and restaurant;
• Catering and similar non-retail occasions;
• This ice machine is not intended for residential use
194MC35022FA Full Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC35022HA Half Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC42022FA Full Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC42022HA Half Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC50030FA Full Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194MC50030HA Half Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
C Pure creates specialty water filters to be used with common restaurant equipment, ensuring that the water
utilized by the equipment is both clean and clear. These filters are easily installed into water lines, and their
cartridges can be quickly swapped out for fast, easy and efficient replacements. The water filters below
are approved for use with Avantco Ice Machines. Failure to use and maintain an appropriate water filter will
void warranty coverage on your Avantco Ice Machine. For installation instructions, refer to the C Pure water
filtration manual or contact a C Pure water filtration dealer.
Avantco Ice warrants to the origina
-  -
194KMC350L2F Full Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC350L2H Half Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420L2F Full Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420L2H Half Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500L3F Full Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500L3H Half Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC350H2F Full Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC350H2H Half Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420H2F Full Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420H2H Half Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500H2F Full Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500H2H Half Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC350B2F Full Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC 50B2H Half Dice 350 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420B2F Full Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC420B2H Half Dice 420 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500B3F Full Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
194KMC500B3H Half Dice 500 lbs. 790OCLOKITM 790OCLOCARTM
purchaser of new equipment, that covered models of equipment will be free of defects
-  -
The ice machine should be installed in a proper location meeting the following conditions:
• ;

screen
High ambient temperature Normal working temperature
range of 41-95°F
Poor ventilation Check the environment around
the ice machine
Water temperature is too high Check the water supply
temperature of 41-95°F
Too much noise The ice machine is not placed in
a leveled foundation or the ice
maker is not leveled
Level the ice machine
Avantco Ice warrants to the origina
purchaser of new equipment, that covered models of equipment will be free of defects
Models: 194HBN12022, 194HBN18030
- 2  -
194HBN12022 22 x 53 x 33 ½ 115/60/1 Basic 22” model    60 Hz 120 lb
194HBN18030 30 x 53 x 33 ½ 115/60/1 Basic 30” model    60 Hz 180 lb
194MC35022HA/FA 194HBN12022 194BKTHBN
194BKTHBN
194BKTHBN
194MC42022HA/FA 194HBN12022